TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM821164

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/28/2023	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Color Methods, Inc.		06/28/2023	Corporation: NEW YORK

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
CMI AV, LLC	06/28/2023	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Color Methods, LLC
Street Address:	400 Mile Crossing Blvd.
City:	Rochester
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14624
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5827957	CMI AV
Registration Number:	3566818	CMI COMMUNICATIONS
Registration Number:	3566817	MAKE EVERY SEAT COUNT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8032559831

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-322-6107

Email: ipdocket@nelsonmullins.com,kelly.whitehart@nelsonmullins.com

Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 301 South College Street Address Line 2: Suite 2300, IP Department

Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kelly Whitehart
SIGNATURE:	/Kelly Whitehart/

TRADEMARK REEL: 008118 FRAME: 0914 900782989

DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2023	
Total Attachments: 5		
source=Color Methods, LLC - New York Certificate of Merger 6.28.23#page1.tif		
source=Color Methods, LLC - New York Certificate of Merger 6.28.23#page2.tif		
source=Color Methods, LLC - New York Certificate of Merger 6.28.23#page3.tif		
source=Color Methods, LLC - New York Certificate of Merger 6.28.23#page4.tif		
source=Color Methods, LLC - New York	Certificate of Merger 6.28.23#page5.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008118 FRAME: 0915

NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS, STATE RECORDS AND UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE FILING RECEIPT

ENTITY NAME:

COLOR METHODS, LLC

DOCUMENT TYPE:

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

ENTITY TYPE:

DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

DOS ID:

6887333

FILE DATE:

06/28/2023

FILE NUMBER:

230628002084

TRANSACTION NUMBER:

202306280000866-2146756

EXISTENCE DATE:

06/28/2023

DURATION/DISSOLUTION:

PERPETUAL

COUNTY:

MONROE

SERVICE OF PROCESS ADDRESS:

THE LLC

400 MILE CROSSING BLVD.,

ROCHESTER, NY, 14624, USA

ELECTRONIC SERVICE OF PROCESS

EMAIL ADDRESS:

N/A

FILER:

NIXON PEABODY LLP

799 9TH STREET NW, SUITE 500 WASHINGTON, DC, 20001, USA

SERVICE COMPANY:

COGENCY GLOBAL INC.

SERVICE COMPANY ACCOUNT:

26

CUSTOMER REFERENCE:

ALB

You may verify this document online at:

http://ecorp.dos.ny.gov

AUTHENTICATION NUMBER:

100003810623

TOTAL FEES:	\$220.00 TOTAL PAYMENTS RECEIVED:		\$220.00
FILING FEE:	\$60.00	CASH:	\$0.00
CERTIFICATE OF STATUS:	\$0.00	CHECK/MONEY ORDER:	\$0.00
CERTIFIED COPY:	\$10.00	CREDIT CARD:	\$0.00
COPY REQUEST:	\$0.00	DRAWDOWN ACCOUNT:	\$220.00
EXPEDITED HANDLING:	\$150.00	REFUND DUE:	\$0.00

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008118 FRAME: 0916

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

I hereby certify that the annexed copy for COLOR METHODS, LLC, File Number 230628002084 has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on June 28, 2023.

Brendan C. Hughes

Executive Deputy Secretary of State

Brandon C Higher

Authentication Number: 100003810625 To Verify the authenticity of this document you may access the Division of Corporation's Document Authentication Website at http://ecorp.dos.ny.gov

TRADEMARK REEL: 008118 FRAME: 0917

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF COLOR METHODS, INC. (a New York corporation) WITH AND INTO CMI AV, LLC (a New York limited liability company)

Under Section 1003 of Limited Liability Company Law

We, the undersigned, being respectively an authorized officer of Color Methods, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of New York, and an authorized officer of CMI AV, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of New York, do hereby certify:

- 1. The name of each constituent entity is as follows:
 - (a) Color Methods, Inc., a New York corporation; and
 - (b) CMI AV, LLC, a New York limited liability company.
- 2. The surviving entity is CMI AV, LLC.
- 3. The Articles of Organization of CMI AV, LLC (the "LLC") were filed with the New York Secretary of State on June 27, 2023.
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of Color Methods, Inc. (the "Corporation") was filed with the New York Secretary of State on January 5, 1972.
 - 5. The merger shall be effective as of the filing of the Certificate of Merger.
- 6. Upon the effectiveness of the merger, the Articles of Organization of the LLC shall be amended to change the name of the LLC, as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Color Methods, LLC."

- The Agreement of Merger has been approved and executed by each constituent entity.
- 8. The Agreement of Merger is on file at the principal business office of the LLC located at 400 Mile Crossing Blvd., Rochester, New York 14624.
- 9. The Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request and without cost to any shareholder of the corporation or any member of the limited liability company that is to merge pursuant to such agreement.
- 10. The Secretary of State is designated as agent of the LLC upon whom process against it may be served. The address within or without this state to which the Secretary of State shall mail a copy of any process against the LLC served upon it is: 400 Mile Crossing Blvd., Rochester, New York 14624.

487040321-9302.1

Filed with the NYS Department of State on 06/28/2023 Filing Number: 230628002084 DOS ID: 6887333 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this certificate has been signed as of June 28, 2023.

COLOR METHODS, INC. A New York corporation

By: Fric M. Smith

Name: Eric M: Smith Title: President

CMI AV, LLC

A New York limited liability company

By: Color Methods Holdings, Inc., its sole member

DocuSigned by

By: Fric M. Smith

Name: Eric W Smith Title: President

[Signature Page to Certificate of Merger]

Filed with the NYS Department of State on 06/28/2023 Filing Number: 230628002084 DOS ID: 6887333 CERTIFICATE OF MERGER
OF
COLOR METHODS, INC.
(a New York corporation)
WITH AND INTO
CMI AV, LLC
(a New York limited liability company)

Under Section 1003 of Limited Liability Company Law

Nixon Peabody LLP 799 9th Street NW, Suite 500 Washington, DC 20001

4870-0321-9302.1

Filed with the NYS Department of State on 06/28/2023 Filing Number: 230628002084 DOS ID: 6887333

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008118 FRAME: 0920

RECORDED: 06/30/2023